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This Week’s Daily Bible Readings 

  

Sustained by God’s Word of Praise Sunday November 24 Psalm 144 

Thursday November 21 1 Chronicles 16:1-7 Monday November 25 Psalm 145 

Friday November 22 1 Chronicles 16:8-36 Tuesday November 26 Psalm 146 

Saturday November 23 1 Chronicles 16:37-43 Wednesday November 27 Psalm 147 

This Week  

at FPC  
November 21, 2019— Nov. 28, 2019 

COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
¤   Security Team meeting Tuesday, November 26 at 4:30 p.m. in Conference Room. 
 

CHURCH EVENTS 
¤   Griefshare Group Friday, November 22 at 10:30 a.m. in Conference Room. 
¤   No Faith Sisters Disciples Group on Tuesday, November 26. 
¤   No Disciples XV Wednesday, November 27. 
¤   No Disciples Class Jesus in the Gospels Wednesday, Nov. 27. 
¤   No Fellowship Dinner Wednesday, Nov. 27.  
¤   No Griefshare Group meeting Friday, November 29. 
 
 

CHOIR REHEARSALS 
¤   Cross and Crown  Tuesday, November 26 at 6:00 in Fellowship Hall.   
¤   No Choir rehearsals Wednesday, November 27. 

 

Good News! 
On Sunday, Nov. 17, the First Presbyterian Church of Perry, Florida, welcomed its new pastor, the 

Rev. Natasha Sudderth-Davis, to the pulpit during the 11 a.m. worship service.  We rejoice with 
Natasha on her new call, and we give her, Ed, Noah, and Belicia, our prayers and best wishes. 


